PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7400581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHELLING HSU	05/02/2020	
SYED SHAYON SALEH	01/15/2020	
KARTHIKA PURUSHOTHAMAN	04/02/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOORDASH, INC.
Street Address:	901 MARKEET STREET, SUITE 600
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17808508	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-900-9501

Email: docket@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK

Address Line 1:2001 ADDISION STREET, SUITE 300Address Line 4:BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DASHP014C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISE R. HEILBRUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Elise R. Heilbrunn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=DASHP014_Assignments_signed#page1.tif source=DASHP014_Assignments_signed#page2.tif source=DASHP014_Assignments_signed#page3.tif source=DASHP014_Assignments_signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060308 FRAME: 0193

507353660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNIVERSAL MENU INTEGRATION INTERFACE

(Atty. Docket No. DASHP014), (check one)				
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on e which bears U.S. application No. <u>16/730,116</u> . (Not accom			
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiveledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	iency o	f which is hereby	
interes	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>DoorDash</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a Delaware corparket <u>Street</u> , <u>Suite 600</u> , <u>San Francisco</u> , <u>CA 94103</u> ("ASSIGN t in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, a d upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim prior	NEE"), pplicati	the entire right, title and ons based upon, and patents	
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue ag from said application or any division, continuation, substathereof to the ASSIGNEE.	•		
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
1)	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. Signature: Sig	Date:	5/2/2020	
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Syed Shayon Saleh	Date:		

DASHP014 Page 1 of 2

4/2/2020

DASHP014 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNIVERSAL MENU INTEGRATION INTERFACE

(Atty.	Docket No. DASHP014), (check one)			
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on which bears U.S. application No. 16/730,116. (Not accord			
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	ciency of which is hereby		
nteres	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>DoorDash</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a Delaware contarket <u>Street</u> , <u>Suite 600</u> , <u>San Francisco</u> , <u>CA 94103</u> ("ASSIGN tin any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, and the right to claim price."	NEE"), the entire right, title and applications based upon, and patents		
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents sulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or ssue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.			
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the nventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not tanding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into any assignment, contract, or		
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name: Shelling Hsu	Date:		
2)	Signature: Syed Shayon Saleh Typed Nar8DD8843AB2CA47F	Date:		

DASHP014 Page 1 of 2

3)	Signature:		Date:	
	Typed Name:	Karthika Purushothaman		

DASHP014 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/24/2022